
 
 

 

 

 
Win: BOYLE, ERIN (1-0)
Loss: Mendy McKenzie (1-5)
HBP: None
PB: Danielle Reese, AINLEY, K.
 
Start: 11 a.m.   Time: 2:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
W. Carolina 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 6 11 1
Penn 0 3 1 1 2 0 X 7 11 6

W. Carolina (2-9) -vs- Penn (0) 3/4/2007 at Kissimmee, Fla. (Fortune Road)

W. Carolina 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mendy McKenzie p 4 1 1 1 1 0 2
Serena Smith ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Stephanie Beatty 3b 2 0 1 2 2 0 1
Savannah Filley dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Lauren Ross 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
Beth Hauser rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jamie Swank 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Danielle Reese c 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Sam Stepp lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Tatum Hargett ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nikki Bost cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 11 6 5 1 10

2B: Danielle Reese (2)
SB: Mendy McKenzie (1)
CS: Sam Stepp (1)
E: Sam Stepp (1)

Penn 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KINSEY, A. 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
URAGUCHI, K. cf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
REICHERT, S. dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
KHOSRAVI, C. ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
CHENEY, J. 3b 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
    PUGLISI, A. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEYDEN, T. lf 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
KING, B. 1b 3 2 2 2 0 0 2
HAFFNER, M. rf 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
AINLEY, K. c 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
MAURO, O. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BOYLE, ERIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DENSTEDT, E. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 7 11 8 3 2 4

2B: CHENEY, J. (1); HAFFNER, M. (1)
HR: KING, B. (1)
SH: AINLEY, K. (1)
SF: LEYDEN, T. (1)
CS: URAGUCHI, K. (1); KHOSRAVI, C. (1)
PO: URAGUCHI, K. (1)
E: KINSEY, A. (1); KHOSRAVI, C. (1); LEYDEN, T. (2); KING, B. (1);
HAFFNER, M. (1)

W. Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mendy McKenzie (L, 1-5) 6.0 11 7 5 3 2 2 0 0 0 25 30 9 4 –
Totals 11 7 5 3 2 2 0 0 0 25 30 9 4

Penn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MAURO, O. 1.1 4 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 8 10 3 0 –
BOYLE, ERIN (W, 1-0) 4.0 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 19 6 4 –
DENSTEDT, E. 1.2 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 6 8 2 2 –
Totals 11 6 4 5 1 2 0 0 0 32 37 11 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

W. Carolina - Top of 1st WCU PEN
McKenzie lined out to 2b. 0 0
Smith reached on an error by 1b. 0 0
Smith advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Beatty walked. 0 0
Filley popped up to 1b. 0 0
Ross popped up to ss. 0 0

Penn - Top of 1st WCU PEN
KINSEY, A. grounded out to ss. 0 0
URAGUCHI, K. singled. 0 0
REICHERT, S. struck out; URAGUCHI, K. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

W. Carolina - Top of 2nd WCU PEN
Hauser singled. 0 0
Swank walked; Hauser advanced to second. 0 0
Reese doubled, advanced to third on an error by lf, 2 RBI; Swank scored; Hauser scored. 2 0
Stepp singled. 2 0
Stepp out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0
McKenzie singled, RBI, stole second; Reese scored, scored on an error by 2b, unearned. 3 0
BOYLE, ERIN to p for MAURO, O.. 3 0
Smith popped up to cf. 3 0
Beatty grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Penn - Top of 2nd WCU PEN
KHOSRAVI, C. popped up to 2b. 3 0
CHENEY, J. walked. 3 0
LEYDEN, T. popped up to cf. 3 0
KING, B. singled; CHENEY, J. advanced to second. 3 0
HAFFNER, M. reached on an error by lf, advanced to second, 2 RBI; KING, B. scored, unearned; CHENEY, J.
scored, unearned. 3 2
AINLEY, K. singled,, RBI; HAFFNER, M. scored. 3 3
AINLEY, K. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
KINSEY, A. popped up to lf. 3 3

W. Carolina - Top of 3rd WCU PEN
Filley singled. 3 3
Ross reached on a fielder's choice; Filley out at second p to 2b. 3 3
Ross advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 3
Hauser popped up to p. 3 3
Swank popped up to rf. 3 3

Penn - Top of 3rd WCU PEN
URAGUCHI, K. singled. 3 3
URAGUCHI, K. advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 3
REICHERT, S. popped up to cf. 3 3
KHOSRAVI, C. popped up to cf. 3 3
CHENEY, J. singled, RBI; URAGUCHI, K. scored. 3 4
LEYDEN, T. walked; CHENEY, J. advanced to second. 3 4
PUGLISI, A. pinch ran for CHENEY, J.. 3 4
KING, B. grounded out to 2b. 3 4



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

W. Carolina - Top of 4th WCU PEN
CHENEY, J. to 3b for PUGLISI, A.. 3 4
Reese grounded out to 3b. 3 4
Stepp reached on an error by ss. 3 4
McKenzie popped up to ss. 3 4
Smith singled; Stepp advanced to second. 3 4
Beatty singled, 2 RBI; Smith scored; Stepp scored. 5 4
Filley singled; Beatty advanced to second. 5 4
Ross popped up to rf. 5 4

Penn - Top of 4th WCU PEN
HAFFNER, M. walked. 5 4
AINLEY, K. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC; HAFFNER, M. advanced to second. 5 4
KINSEY, A. popped up to ss. 5 4
URAGUCHI, K. singled, RBI; HAFFNER, M. scored. 5 5
REICHERT, S. singled; URAGUCHI, K. advanced to second, out at second rf to ss to 3b to ss, picked off. 5 5

W. Carolina - Top of 5th WCU PEN
Hauser reached on an error by rf, out at second 2b to ss. 5 5
Swank popped up to ss. 5 5
Reese doubled. 5 5
Hargett pinch hit for Stepp. 5 5
Hargett grounded out to 3b. 5 5

Penn - Top of 5th WCU PEN
Stepp to lf for Hargett. 5 5
KHOSRAVI, C. singled. 5 5
CHENEY, J. doubled; KHOSRAVI, C. advanced to third. 5 5
LEYDEN, T. flied out to cf, SF, RBI; CHENEY, J. advanced to third; KHOSRAVI, C. out at third cf to 3b,
caught stealing. 5 5
KING, B. homered, 2 RBI; CHENEY, J. scored. 5 7
HAFFNER, M. doubled. 5 7
HAFFNER, M. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 7
AINLEY, K. popped up to lf. 5 7

W. Carolina - Top of 6th WCU PEN
McKenzie walked. 5 7
Smith singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, out at third rf to c to 3b, RBI; McKenzie scored,
unearned. 6 7
DENSTEDT, E. to p for BOYLE, ERIN. 6 7
Beatty walked. 6 7
Filley grounded out to 3b; Beatty. 6 7
Beatty advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 7
Ross popped up to ss. 6 7

Penn - Top of 6th WCU PEN
KINSEY, A. popped up to cf. 6 7
URAGUCHI, K. grounded out to ss. 6 7
REICHERT, S. struck out. 6 7

W. Carolina - Top of 7th WCU PEN
Hauser walked. 6 7
Swank popped up to rf. 6 7
Reese struck out. 6 7



Stepp singled; Hauser advanced to second. 6 7
McKenzie grounded out to 3b. 6 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn - Top of 7th WCU PEN


